CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION
DETERMINATION FORM (rev. 06/2022)

Project Information

Project Name (if applicable): Wrong Way 2

DIST-CO-RTE: 03-YUB/PLA- 65 & 80 PM/PM: Various

EA: 03-2G840 Federal-Aid Project Number: 0322000245
Project Description

Caltrans proposes to upgrade crosswalks located throughout Yuba and Placer Counties
on State Routes 65 and 80. The existing crosswalks will have the striping restriped to a
ladder type pattern. All work will be done on the existing pavement and no new
pavement will be required. Also, wrong way markers would be placed at 55 locations on
the off-ramps.

Caltrans CEQA Determination (Check one)

[0 Not Applicable — Caltrans is not the CEQA Lead Agency
[0 Not Applicable — Caltrans has prepared an IS or EIR under CEQA

Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, the project is:
OO0 Exempt by Statute. (PRC 21080[b]; 14 CCR 15260 et seq.)
Categorically Exempt. Class 1. (PRC 21084; 14 CCR 15300 et seq.)
[0 No exceptions apply that would bar the use of a categorical exemption (PRC
21084 and 14 CCR 15300.2). See the SER Chapter 34 for exceptions.
[0 Covered by the Common Sense Exemption. This project does not fall within an
exempt class, but it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the
activity may have a significant effect on the environment (14 CCR 15061[b][3].)

Senior Environmental Planner or Environmental Branch Chief

Kenneth Russo Aennd? frsas 9/1/2022

Print Name Signature Date

Project Manager

Jennifer Key

Print Name Signature Date
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Caltrans NEPA Determination (Check one)
Not Applicable

Caltrans has determined that this project has no significant impacts on the environment
as defined by NEPA, and that there are no unusual circumstances as described in 23
CFR 771.117(b). See SER Chapter 30 for unusual circumstances. As such, the project
is categorically excluded from the requirements to prepare an EA or EIS under NEPA
and is included under the following:

[0 23 USC 326: Caltrans has been assigned, and hereby certifies that it has carried out
the responsibility to make this determination pursuant to 23 USC 326 and the
Memorandum of Understanding dated April 18, 2022, executed between FHWA and
Caltrans. Caltrans has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under:

0 23 CFR 771.117(c): activity (c)(Enter activity number)

0 23 CFR 771.117(d): activity (d)(Enter activity number)

O Activity Enter activity number listed in Appendix A of the MOU between

FHWA and Caltrans
[0 23 USC 327: Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information,
Caltrans has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327.
The environmental review, consultation, and any other actions required by applicable
Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by
Caltrans pursuant to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated
May 27, 2022, and executed by FHWA and Caltrans.

Senior Environmental Planner or Environmental Branch Chief

N/A N/A N/A

Print Name Signature Date

Project Manager/ DLA Engineer

N/A N/A N/A

Print Name Signature Date

Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist completion (if applicable): N/A
Date of Environmental Commitment Record or equivalent: N/A

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet if needed (i.e., not
necessary if included on an attached ECR). Reference additional information, as
appropriate (e.g., additional studies and design conditions).
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Continuation sheet:

List of the locations of the 55 wrong way markers.

1 YUB 65 7.064 SB OFF TO FORTY MILE RD
2 PLA 65 11.685 NB OFF TO TWELVE BRIDGES
3 PLA 80 0.118 SEG EB OFF TO SB AUBURN
4 PLA 80 0.119 SEG EB OFF TONB RVRSIDE
5 PLA 80 0.565 WB OFF TO RIVERSIDE AVE
6 PLA 80 1.814 EBOFF TO EB DOUGLAS

7 PLA 80 1.99 EB OFF TO WB DOUGLAS

8 PLA 80 2.188 WB OFF TO DOUGLAS

9 PLA 80 2.851 EB OFF, ATLANTIC/TAYLOR
10 PLA 80 3.021 WB OFF TO EB ATLANTIC

11 PLA 80 3.181 WB OFF TO WB ATLANTIC
12 PLA 80 3.601 EB OFF TO TAYLOR RD

13 PLA 80 5.946 EB OFF TO ROCKLIN RD

14 PLA 80 6.214 WB OFF TO ROCKLIN RD

15 PLA 80 7.249 EBOFF TO SIERRA CLGE BL
16 PLA 80 7.605 WBOFF TO SIERRA CLGE BL
17 PLA 80 8.672 WB OFF TO HORSESHOE BAR
18 PLA 80 8.776 EB OFF TO HORSESHOE BAR
19 PLA 80 10.173 EB OFF TO PENRYN RD

20 PLA 80 10.531 WB OFF TO PENRYN RD

21 PLA 80 13.694 EB OFF TO NEWCASTLE

22 PLA 80 13.89 WB OFF TO NEWCASTLE

23 PLA 80 14.382 EB OFF TO 193/HILLVIEW

24 PLA 80 14.444 WB OFF TO RTE 193

25 PLA 80 16.945 WB OFF TO OPHIR RD

26 PLA 80 17.185 EB OFF TO NEVADA ST

27 PLA 80 17.264 WB OFF TO NEVADA ST

28 PLA 80 17.426 EB OFF TO RTE 49

29 PLA 80 17.524 WB OFF TO RTE 49

30 PLA 80 17.88 EB OFF TO ELM AVE

31 PLA 80 17.884 WB OFF TO ELM AVE

32 PLA 80 18.888 WB OFF TO RUSSELL RD

33 PLA 80 18.943 EB OFF TO LINCOLN WAY
34 PLA 80 19.286 EB OFF TO AUB RAVINE

35 PLA 80 19.571 WB OFF TO AUB RAVINE

36 PLA 80 19.977 EB OFF TO BOWMAN UC

37 PLA 80 20.329 WB OFF TO BOWMAN UC

38 PLA 80 20.967 EB OFF TO BELL RD

39 PLA 80 21.27 WB OFF TO BELL RD

40 PLA 80 22.054 EB OFF TO NEILS RD

41 PLA 80 22.35 WB OFF TO NEILS RD

42 PLA 80 23.277 EB OFF TO PLACER HLS RD
43 PLA 80 23.578 WB OFF TO PLACER HLS RD
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44 PLA
45 PLA
46 PLA
47 PLA
48 PLA
49 PLA
50 PLA
51 PLA
52 PLA
53 PLA
54 PLA
55 PLA
EA: 03-2G840

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
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26.023
26.364
27.238
27.517
28.394
28.556
29.164
29.456
31.637
31.816
33.08

33.15

DETERMINATION FORM

EB OFF TO CROTHER RD

WB OFF TO CROTHER RD

EB OFF TO HEATHER/APPLEGATE
WB OFF TO HEATHER/APPLEGATE
EB OFF TO WEIMAR RD

WB OFF TO WEIMAR RD

EB OFF TO WEIMAR X RD

WB OFF TO WEIMAR X RD

EB OFF TO ILLINOISTOWN

WB OFF TO ILLINOISTOWN

WB OFF TO RTE 174

EB OFF TO RTE 174
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