

CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM (rev. 06/2022)

Project Information						
Project Name (if applicable): Wrong Way 2						
DIST-CO-RTE: 03-YUB/PLA- 65 & 80 PM/PM: Various						
EA: 03-2G840 Federal-Aid Project Number: 0322000245						
Project Description						
Caltrans proposes to upgrade crosswalks located throughout Yuba and Placer Counties on State Routes 65 and 80. The existing crosswalks will have the striping restriped to a ladder type pattern. All work will be done on the existing pavement and no new pavement will be required. Also, wrong way markers would be placed at 55 locations on the off-ramps.						
Caltrans CEQA Determination (Ch	neck one)					
□ Not Applicable – Caltrans is not the CEQA Lead Agency						
\square Not Applicable – Caltrans has p	repared an IS or EIR under C	EQA				
Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, the project is: □ Exempt by Statute. (PRC 21080[b]; 14 CCR 15260 et seq.) □ Categorically Exempt. Class 1. (PRC 21084; 14 CCR 15300 et seq.) □ No exceptions apply that would bar the use of a categorical exemption (PRC 21084 and 14 CCR 15300.2). See the SER Chapter 34 for exceptions. □ Covered by the Common Sense Exemption. This project does not fall within an exempt class, but it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity may have a significant effect on the environment (14 CCR 15061[b][3].) Senior Environmental Planner or Environmental Branch Chief						
Kenneth Russo	Kenneth Russo	9/1/2022				
Print Name	Signature	Date				
Project Manager						
Jennifer Key						
Print Name	Signature	 Date				



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

<u>Caltrans NEPA Determination</u> (Check one)

⋈ Not Applicable

Caltrans has determined that this project has no significant impacts on the environment as defined by NEPA, and that there are no unusual circumstances as described in 23 CFR 771.117(b). See <u>SER Chapter 30</u> for unusual circumstances. As such, the project is categorically excluded from the requirements to prepare an EA or EIS under NEPA and is included under the following:

□ 23 USC 326: Caltrans has been assigned, and hereby certifies that it has carried out the responsibility to make this determination pursuant to 23 USC 326 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated April 18, 2022, executed between FHWA and Caltrans. Caltrans has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under: □ 23 CFR 771.117(c): activity (c)(Enter activity number) □ 23 CFR 771.117(d): activity (d)(Enter activity number) □ Activity Enter activity number listed in Appendix A of the MOU between FHWA and Caltrans □ 23 USC 327: Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, Caltrans has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327. The environmental review, consultation, and any other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by Caltrans pursuant to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated May 27, 2022, and executed by FHWA and Caltrans.					
N/A	N/A	N/A			
Print Name	Signature	Date			
Project Manager/ DLA Engineer					
N/A	N/A	N/A			
Print Name	Signature	Date			

Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist completion (if applicable): N/A Date of Environmental Commitment Record or equivalent: N/A

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet if needed (i.e., not necessary if included on an attached ECR). Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., additional studies and design conditions).

EA: 03-2G840 Page **2** of **4**

Federal-Aid Project Number: 0322999245



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

Continuation sheet:

List of the locations of the 55 wrong way markers.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	YUB PLA PLA PLA PLA PLA PLA PLA PLA PLA PLA	65 65 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80	7.064 11.685 0.118 0.119 0.565 1.814 1.99 2.188 2.851 3.021 3.181 3.601 5.946 6.214 7.249 7.605 8.672	SB OFF TO FORTY MILE RD NB OFF TO TWELVE BRIDGES SEG EB OFF TO SB AUBURN SEG EB OFF TONB RVRSIDE WB OFF TO RIVERSIDE AVE EBOFF TO EB DOUGLAS EB OFF TO WB DOUGLAS WB OFF TO DOUGLAS WB OFF TO DOUGLAS EB OFF, ATLANTIC/TAYLOR WB OFF TO EB ATLANTIC WB OFF TO WB ATLANTIC EB OFF TO TAYLOR RD EB OFF TO ROCKLIN RD WB OFF TO ROCKLIN RD EBOFF TO SIERRA CLGE BL WBOFF TO SIERRA CLGE BL
18	PLA	80	8.776	EB OFF TO HORSESHOE BAR
19	PLA	80	10.173	EB OFF TO PENRYN RD
20	PLA	80	10.531	WB OFF TO PENRYN RD
21	PLA	80	13.694	EB OFF TO NEWCASTLE
22	PLA	80	13.89	WB OFF TO NEWCASTLE
23	PLA	80	14.382	EB OFF TO 193/HILLVIEW
24	PLA	80	14.444	WB OFF TO RTE 193
25	PLA	80	16.945	WB OFF TO OPHIR RD
26	PLA	80	17.185	EB OFF TO NEVADA ST
27	PLA	80	17.264	WB OFF TO NEVADA ST
28	PLA	80	17.426	EB OFF TO RTE 49
29	PLA	80	17.524	WB OFF TO RTE 49
30	PLA	80	17.88	EB OFF TO ELM AVE
31	PLA	80	17.884	WB OFF TO ELM AVE
32	PLA	80	18.888	WB OFF TO RUSSELL RD
33	PLA	80	18.943	EB OFF TO LINCOLN WAY
34	PLA	80	19.286	EB OFF TO AUB RAVINE
35	PLA	80	19.571	WB OFF TO AUB RAVINE
36	PLA	80	19.977	EB OFF TO BOWMAN UC
37	PLA	80	20.329	WB OFF TO BOWMAN UC
38	PLA	80	20.967	EB OFF TO BELL RD
39	PLA	80	21.27	WB OFF TO BELL RD
40	PLA	80	22.054	EB OFF TO NEILS RD
41	PLA	80	22.35	WB OFF TO NEILS RD
42	PLA	80	23.277	EB OFF TO PLACER HLS RD
43	PLA	80	23.578	WB OFF TO PLACER HLS RD

EA: 03-2G840

Page 3 of 4

Federal-Aid Project Number: 0322999245



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

44	PLA	80	26.023	EB OFF TO CROTHER RD
45	PLA	80	26.364	WB OFF TO CROTHER RD
46	PLA	80	27.238	EB OFF TO HEATHER/APPLEGATE
47	PLA	80	27.517	WB OFF TO HEATHER/APPLEGATE
48	PLA	80	28.394	EB OFF TO WEIMAR RD
49	PLA	80	28.556	WB OFF TO WEIMAR RD
50	PLA	80	29.164	EB OFF TO WEIMAR X RD
51	PLA	80	29.456	WB OFF TO WEIMAR X RD
52	PLA	80	31.637	EB OFF TO ILLINOISTOWN
53	PLA	80	31.816	WB OFF TO ILLINOISTOWN
54	PLA	80	33.08	WB OFF TO RTE 174
55	PLA	80	33.15	EB OFF TO RTE 174

EA: 03-2G840 Federal-Aid Project Number: 0322999245